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Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
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Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Jeff Barker

Sen. Ginny Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

SB 347A Public Hearing

SB 1017A Public Hearing

SB 331A Public Hearing

SB 331A Work Session
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SB 130A Public Hearing

SB 133A Public Hearing

SB 133A Work Session

SB 130A Work Session

SB 296A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
188A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

SB 347A- PUBLIC HEARING

008
032
065
188A 071
076
149
151
159
170

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Kevin Neely, Oregon District Attorney’s Association

Rep. Bonamici

Neely

Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Stanford

Christian

Stanford

Christian



175
182
199
204
205
207
210
214
220
222
242
258
259

SB 1017A- PUBLIC HEARING
274
307
368
370
404
431

189A 074
076
084
111
132
166
174
188
190
199
204

189A 205
211
222
229
230
236
239
247
253
258
298
306
329

SB 331A- PUBLIC HEARING
353

387

Chair Macpherson
Neely

Chair Macpherson
Neely

Chair Macpherson
Neely

Chair Macpherson
Neely

Chair Macpherson
Christian

Chair Macpherson
Christian

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
Rep. Krieger

Sen. Burdick

Scott Heiser, Lewis and Clark College
Chuck Sparks, Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office
Rep. Krieger

Heiser

Kelly Peterson, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT A)
Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau Federation
Jim Welsh, Oregon Cattleman Association
Chair Macpherson

Fast

Chair Macpherson

Fast

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Fast

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Welsh

Chair Macpherson

Stanford

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Welsh

Sparks

Rep. Whisnant

Sparks

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Rob Bovett, Governor’s Math Task Force



422 Rep. Whisnant

424 Bovett

188B 001 Rep. Whisnant
004 Rep. Bonamici
009 Bovett
017 Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
055 Andrea Meyer, ACLU
104 Chair Macpherson
106 Christian
114 Meyer
122 Rep. Whisnant
129 Christian
149 Rep. Cameron
160 Christian
172 Meyer
191 Rep. Cameron
198 Rep. Whisnant
206 Rep. Krieger
217 Christian
223 Rep. Bonamici
233 Christian

188B 251 Stanford
259 Chair Macpherson
273 Rep. Bonamici
276 Stanford
291 Rep. Flores
296 Stanford
308 Rep. Whisnant
310 Chair Macpherson

SB 331A- WORK SESSION

311 Rep. Krieger

314 Rep. Bonamici
320 Stanford

342 Rep. Bonamici
350 Chair Macpherson
362 Stanford

373 Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves SB 331A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 -Barker

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 464A PUBLIC HEARING




389 Darian Stanford, Counsel

410 Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
189B 020 Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police

030 Chair Macpherson

033 Campbell

043 Stanford

052 Chair Macpherson

SB 130A & 133A- PUBLIC HEARING

064 Darian Stanford, Counsel

093 Fred Boss, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B & C)
189B 117 Rep. Krieger

119 Boss

140 Rep. Bonamici

142 Boss

158 Rep. Whisnant

160 Boss

162 Rep. Whisnant

170 Stanford

172 Rep. Whisnant

173 Stanford

185 Boss

190 Stanford

199 Boss

230 Stanford

243 Chair Macpherson

249 Boss

282 Rep. Krieger

290 Boss

316 Chair Macpherson

SB 133A- WORK SESSION

350 Rep. Cameron

355 Rep. Krieger

368 Rep. Cameron

381 Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves SB 133A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 -Barker

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 130A- WORK SESSION
395 Rep. Whisnant

397 Rep. Bonamici




403

190A 417

SB 296A- PUBLIC HEARING

451
459
465
467

472

Rep. Flores
Stanford

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

MOTION: Moves SB 130A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Barker

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

190A 030

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

Cow

Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

SB 1017A, Written Testimony, Kelly Peterson, 2pp
SB 130A, Written Testimony, Fred Boss, 2pp

SB 133A, Written Testimony, Fred Boss, 2pp

SB 1017A, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1p



