HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 21, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 188-190

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Jeff Barker

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Ginny Burdick

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 347A Public Hearing

SB 1017A Public Hearing SB 331A Public Hearing SB 331A Work Session SB 464A Public Hearing SB 130A Public Hearing SB 133A Public Hearing SB 133A Work Session SB 130A Work Session SB 296A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
188A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
CD 2474 DUD	LICHEADING	
SB 34/A- PUB	LIC HEARING	
	008	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	032	Kevin Neely, Oregon District Attorney's Association
	065	Rep. Bonamici
188A	071	Neely
	076	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	149	Stanford
	151	Christian
	159	Stanford
	170	Christian

	175	Chair Macpherson
	182	Neely
	199	Chair Macpherson
	204	Neely
	205	Chair Macpherson
	207	Neely
	210	Chair Macpherson
	214	Neely
	220	Chair Macpherson
	222	Christian
	242	Chair Macpherson
	258	Christian
	259	Chair Macpherson
	_0,	Chair Marchael
SB 1017A- PUBI	LIC HEARING	
	274	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	307	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
	368	Rep. Krieger
	370	Sen. Burdick
	404	Scott Heiser, Lewis and Clark College
	431	Chuck Sparks, Multnomah County District Attorney's Office
189A	074	Rep. Krieger
10,711	076	Heiser
	084	Kelly Peterson, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT A)
	111	Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau Federation
	132	Jim Welsh, Oregon Cattleman Association
	166	Chair Macpherson
	174	Fast
	188	Chair Macpherson
	190	Fast
	199	Chair Macpherson
	204	Rep. Bonamici
189A	205	Fast
109A	211	Rep. Krieger
	222	Chair Macpherson
	229	Welsh
	230	Chair Macpherson
	236	Stanford
	239	Rep. Whisnant
	247	Chair Macpherson
	253	Welsh
	258	Sparks
	238 298	*
	306	Rep. Whisnant
	329	Sparks Chair Macapherson
	347	Chair Macpherson
CD 221 A DIIDI	IC HEADING	
SB 331A- PUBL	353	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	207	Dahan Stamora, Counsel

Rob Bovett, Governor's Math Task Force

387

	422	Rep. Whisnant
	424	Boyett
188B	001	Rep. Whisnant
100D	001	Rep. Bonamici
	009	Bovett
	017	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	055	Andrea Meyer, ACLU
	104	Chair Macpherson
	104	Christian
	114	
	122	Meyer Pop Whisport
	122	Rep. Whisnant Christian
	129 149	
		Rep. Cameron Christian
	160	
	172	Meyer
	191	Rep. Cameron
	198	Rep. Whisnant
	206	Rep. Krieger
	217	Christian
	223	Rep. Bonamici
1000	233	Christian
188B	251	Stanford
	259	Chair Macpherson
	273	Rep. Bonamici
	276	Stanford
	291	Rep. Flores
	296	Stanford
	308	Rep. Whisnant
	310	Chair Macpherson
SB 331A-	WORK SESSION	
	311	Rep. Krieger
	314	Rep. Bonamici
	320	Stanford
	342	Rep. Bonamici
	350	Chair Macpherson
	362	Stanford
	373	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Moves SB 331A to the floor with a DO PASS
		recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Barker
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES. REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.
		REF. KOMF WIII ICAU UISCUSSIOII OII UIC HOOF.

SB 464A PUBLIC HEARING

	389	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	410	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
189B	020	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
	030	Chair Macpherson
	033	Campbell
	043	Stanford
	052	Chair Macpherson
SR 130A & 133	A- PUBLIC HEARING	
<u>5D 150A & 1551</u>	064	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	093	Fred Boss, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B & C)
189B	117	Rep. Krieger
107 D	119	Boss
	140	Rep. Bonamici
	142	Boss
	158	Rep. Whisnant
	160	Boss
	162	Rep. Whisnant
	170	Stanford
	172	Rep. Whisnant
	173	Stanford
	185	Boss
	190	Stanford
	199	Boss
	230	Stanford
	243	Chair Macpherson
	249	Boss
	282	Rep. Krieger
	290	Boss
	316	Chair Macpherson
SB 133A- WOR	K SESSION	
SD 10011 WOR	350	Rep. Cameron
	355	Rep. Krieger
	368	Rep. Cameron
	381	Chair Macpherson
	301	Rep. Cameron
		MOTION: Moves SB 133A to the floor with a DO PASS
		recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Barker
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
		REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 130A- WOR	K SESSION	
22 IV 011 11 OIL	395	Rep. Whisnant
	207	Dan Danamiai

Rep. Bonamici

397

	403	Rep. Flores
190A	417	Stanford
	451	Rep. Flores
	459	Chair Macpherson
	465	Rep. Flores
	467	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Flores
		MOTION: Moves SB 130A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Barker
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.

SB 296A- PUBLIC HEARING

472 Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT D)

REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

190A 030 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1017A, Written Testimony, Kelly Peterson, 2pp
- B. SB 130A, Written Testimony, Fred Boss, 2pp
- C. SB 133A, Written Testimony, Fred Boss, 2pp
- D. SB 1017A, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1p